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ANNUAL FESTIVAL (ALANGARA UTSAVAM)

Dear Devotees and Well Wishers,

Our beloved Lord Sri Katpaka Vinayagar (Lord Ganesha) who showers his blessings eternally upon us, has 
bestowed on us the privilege to celebrate the Annual Festival (Alangara Utsavam) for him at this temple.  The
Annual Festival will commence on Monday, 18 June 2018 and conclude on Wednesday, 27 June 2018. 
Devotees are invited to participate in this festival and receive the blessings of Lord Sri Ganesh.

Note: During the festival, daily proceedings will commence with Snabana Abishekam at 5:30pm. Moolastana
pooja, Vasantha Mandapa pooja and procession of Lord Ganesha will be held thereafter. All proceedings will 
be concluded with the distribution of Arutprasatham.

Daily Festival Events

Date Day Festival

17 June 2018 Sunday Morning (7:00) – Ganapathi Homam
Evening (6:30) – Vaasthu Shanthi Pooja

18 June 2018 Monday Morning (8:00) – Kodiyetram (Flag Raising)
Evening (5:30) - Festival

19 June 2018 Tuesday 2nd Day of the Festival

20 June 2018 Wednesday 3rd Day of the Festival

21 June 2018 Thursday 4th Day of the Festival

22 June 2018 Friday 5th Day of the Festival

23 June 2018 Saturday 6th Day of the Festival

24 June 2018 Sunday Mampala Thiruvizha (Mango Festival)

25 June 2018 Monday Sappara Thiruvizha

26 June 2018 Tuesday Morning (8:00) – Ther Thiruvizha (Chariot Festival)
Evening 5:30 – Theradi Festival

27 June 2018 Wednesday Morning (8:00) – Theertha Thiruvizha (Sacred Water Festival)
Evening (5:30) – Thiruppon Unjal (Swing) Festival

28 June 2018 Thursday Evening (5:30) – Vairavar Madai

Subamasthu


